
2025 AGRICULTURAL LAND VALUE

Parcel Date Sale Price # Of Acres $ Per Acre
VACANT LAND 
06-0010-0006-00-9 11/30/23 $695,000 40.00 $18,289
06-0005-0010-10-0 03/03/23 $148,000 19.98 $7,407
06-0020-0010-01-0 09/22/22 $89,448 9.16 $9,765
06-0020-0010-02-0 08/15/22 $105,000 9.22 $11,388
06-0028-0001-00-0 04/05/22 $255,000 27.16 $9,389
06-0032-0013-00-6 04/05/22 $750,000 30.00 $24,209
06-0022-0004-00-0 05/12/23 $115,000 10.00 $11,500
06-0022-0012-00-2 05/25/23 $140,000 19.84 $7,056
BORROW VAC SALES
TIME ADJUSTED VAC SALES
EXTRACTION METHOD
06-0010-0005-02-9 11/30/23 $534,975 37.00 $14,459
VERIFY WITH LISTINGS

CONCLUSION  2024  2025 2025
1 $7,500 $7,500  $10,000 $10,000  

1.5 $7,500 $11,250 $10,000 $15,000
2 $7,500 $15,000 $10,000 $20,000

2.5 $7,500 $18,750 $10,000 $25,000
3 $7,500 $22,500 $10,000 $30,000
4 $7,500 $30,000 $10,000 $40,000
5 $7,500 $37,500 $10,000 $50,000
7 $7,500 $52,500 $10,000 $70,000

10 $8,500 $85,000 $9,765 $11,388 $11,500 $10,800 $10,800 $108,000  
15 $7,500 $112,500 $4,305  $9,500 $142,500  
20 $7,500 $150,000 $7,407 $7,056 $9,500 $190,000  
25 $7,500 $187,500 $6,275 $7,500 $187,500
30 $7,500 $225,000 $24,209 $9,389 $7,500 $225,000
40 $7,500 $300,000 $18,289 $14,459 $16,300 $7,500 $300,000
50 $6,300 $315,000 $6,377 $6,300 $315,000

100 $6,300 $630,000 $12,651 $5,904 $6,300 $630,000  



2025 COMMERICAL LAND VALUES
parcel date sale price ACRE per
VACANT LAND 
NONE     
BORROW VAC SALES

 
     
EXTRACTION METHOD SALE PRICE ACRE PER AC
06-0023-0039-06-5 BUCH 10/31/2022 $328,000 1.5 $47,717
BORROWED EXTRACTION
22-0010-0013-01-2 BUCH 10/31/2022 $111,099 0.81 $88,527
76-0034-0083-07-3 1/31/2024 $835,632 4.15 $59,492
51-0804-0003-00-1 4/20/25023 $150,000 0.99 $65,439

    
 2024  

1 ACRE $25,976 $88,527 $65,439 $29,000 $29,000
1.5 ACRE $38,964 $47,717  $29,000 $43,500

2 ACRE $54,862  $29,000 $58,000
2.5 ACRE $65,580  $29,000 $72,500

3 ACRE $65,700  $29,000 $87,000
4 ACRE $66,500 $59,492  $29,000 $116,000
5 ACRE $66,665 $29,000 $145,000
7 ACRE $93,331 $29,000 $203,000

10 ACRE $133,330 $17,200 $179,200
15 ACRE $159,966 $11,940 $179,200
20 ACRE $188,760 $10,600 $211,400
25 ACRE $222,737 $10,000 $250,000
30 ACRE $256,148 $9,600 $288,000
40 ACRE $294,570 $9,600 $384,000
50 ACRE $324,027 $9,600 $480,000

100 ACRE $340,228 $9,600 $960,000

 

2025 CONCLUDED



2025 INDUSTRIAL LAND VALUE

Parcel Date Sale Price # Of Acres $ Per Acre
VACANT LAND 
06-0005-0010-10-0 03/03/23 $148,000 19.98 $7,407
06-0020-0010-01-0 09/22/22 $89,448 9.16 $9,765
06-0032-0013-00-6 04/05/22 $750,000 30.00 $24,209

BORROW VAC SALES

TIME ADJUSTED VAC SALES
none
EXTRACTION METHOD
03-2800-0006-00-0 10/20/2023 $9,800 1.56 $6,282
06-0036-0018-07-8 6/30/2023 $226,000 57.51 $3,901
58-0036-0259-01-3 5/3/2023 $85,000 9.54 $8,909
VERIFY WITH LISTINGS
no need

CONCLUSION  2024  2025 2025
1 5500 $5,500  $6,600 $6,600

1.5 5500 $8,250 $6,282 $6,600 $9,900
2 5500 $11,000 $6,600 $13,200

2.5 5500 $13,750 $6,600 $165,000
3 5500 $16,500 $6,600 $19,800
4 5500 $22,000 $6,600 $26,400
5 5500 $27,500 $6,600 $33,000
7 5500 $38,500 $6,600 $46,200

10 5500 $55,000 $8,909 $9,765 $6,600 $66,000
15 5500 $82,500 $6,600 $99,000
20 5500 $110,000 $7,407 $6,600 $132,000
25 5500 $160,000 $6,600 $165,000
30 5500 $165,000 $24,209 $6,600 $198,000
40 5500 $220,000 $6,600 $264,000
50 5500 $275,000 $3,901 $6,500 $325,000

100 5500 $460,000 $6,500 $650,000



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE CAMP MADRON

PARCEL DATE SALE PRICE SITE PER
VACANT LAND 
NONE      

BORROW VAC SALES
     

EXTRACTION METHOD DATE SALE PRICE IMP VAL RES LV TYPE
#REF! #REF! #REF! $279,872 #REF! WD RV
#REF! #REF! #REF! $409,339 #REF! WD RV*

06-1000-0022-00-2 8/10/2023 $475,000 $315,628 $159,372 WD RV
06-1000-0035-00-7 8/4/2023 $574,650 $512,381 $62,269 WD RV*
06-1000-0045-0-2 6/30/2023 $442,500 $390,300 $52,200 RIDGE*
     
    
 2024  2025 CONCLUDED

LAKEVIEW $125,000 $161,000 29%
WOODED RAVINE $120,000 $159,000 $157,000 $155,000 29%

RIDGE $110,000  $142,000 29%

*Outlier 

 



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS NEIGHBORHOOD - CLEAR LAKE BAKE LOT, LAKE VIEW

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale

Totals: $0 $0 $0
Sale. Ratio => #DIV/0!
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0!

0 SALES
USED % OF CHANGE FROM CLEAR LAKE BACK LOT (11%)
CONCLUDED FF  RATE = $778



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS NEIGHBORHOOD CLEA     

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-1180-0219-00-5 15973 WALNUT ST 05/03/22 $84,900 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $84,900 $49,600 58.42 $18,900 $84,900 $18,900 105.0 100.0 0.24 0.24 $809 $352,282 $8.09 105.00 CLR-B 3374/2725 06-1180-0216-00-6, 06-1180-0217-00-2 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 401 BACK LOT
06-1180-0249-00-1 E ELM VALLEY RD 04/13/23 $55,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $55,000 $9,000 16.36 $5,400 $55,000 $5,400 99.6 100.0 0.07 0.23 $552 $797,101 $18.30 99.60 CLR-B 3402/2567 06-1180-0251-00-6, 06-1180-0253-00-9 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0251-00-6 16091 ROE 04/22/22 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $31,700 105.67 $26,563 $8,837 $5,400 30.0 100.0 0.07 0.07 $295 $128,072 $2.94 30.00 CLR-B 3372/0226 06-1180-0253-00-9, 06-1180-0249-00-1 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 401 BACK LOT
06-1180-0253-00-9 ROE ST 04/13/23 $55,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $55,000 $5,400 9.82 $5,400 $55,000 $5,400 60.0 100.0 0.07 0.14 $917 $797,101 $18.30 60.00 CLR-B 3402/2567 06-1180-0249-00-1, 06-1180-0251-00-6 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0259-01-0 ROE ST 05/03/22 $8,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $0 0.00 $75,000 $8,000 $75,000 150.0 100.0 0.34 0.34 $53 $23,256 $0.53 150.00 CLR-B 3374/3096 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0347-02-0 ROE ST 06/28/23 $57,500 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $57,500 $16,200 28.17 $32,400 $57,500 $32,400 180.0 200.0 0.41 0.21 $319 $138,889 $3.19 180.00 CLR-B 3406/2980 06-1180-0388-00-1 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0350-01-0 ROE ST 07/14/23 $335,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $335,000 $69,800 20.84 $145,843 $226,795 $37,638 270.0 200.0 0.62 0.14 $840 $365,798 $8.40 270.00 CLR-B 3371/3218 06-1180-0352-01-0 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0352-01-0 15950 ROE ST 04/15/22 $320,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $320,000 $51,100 15.97 $164,440 $182,398 $26,838 210.0 100.0 0.48 0.48 $869 $378,419 $8.69 210.00 CLR-B 3371/3218 06-1180-0350-01-0 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 401 BACK LOT
06-1180-0352-01-0 15950 ROE ST 07/14/23 $335,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $335,000 $69,800 20.84 $145,843 $226,795 $37,638 270.0 200.0 0.62 0.48 $840 $365,798 $8.40 270.00 CLR-B 3371/3218 06-1180-0350-01-0 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 401 BACK LOT
06-1180-0359-02-0 15969 W CLEAR LAKE RD 02/01/23 $80,000 WD 09-FAMILY $80,000 $0 0.00 $58,929 $54,435 $33,364 275.4 135.3 0.54 0.75 $198 $100,434 $2.31 240.00 CLR-B 3398/1841 06-1180-0377-00-0 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 401 BACK LOT
06-1180-0388-00-1 W CLEAR LAKE RD 06/28/23 $57,500 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $57,500 $16,200 28.17 $32,400 $57,500 $32,400 180.0 200.0 0.41 0.21 $319 $138,889 $3.19 180.00 CLR-B 3406/2980 06-1180-0347-02-0 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/31/2023 402 BACK LOT

Totals: $1,417,900 $1,417,900 $318,800 $711,118 $1,017,160 $310,378 1,830.0 3.88 3.28
Sale. Ratio => 22.48 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 30.39 per FF=> $556 per Net Acre=> 261,884.65 per SqFt=> $6.01

06-1180-0216-00-6 WALNUT ST 05/03/22 $84,900 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $84,900 $4,900 5.77 $18,900 $84,900 $18,900 54.0 100.0 0.24 0.12 $1,572 $352,282 $8.09 54.00 CLR-B 3374/2725 06-1180-0219-00-5, 06-1180-0217-00-2 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0217-00-2 WALNUT ST 05/03/22 $84,900 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $84,900 $4,100 4.83 $18,900 $84,900 $18,900 45.0 100.0 0.24 0.10 $1,887 $352,282 $8.09 45.00 CLR-B 3374/2725 06-1180-0216-00-6, 06-1180-0219-00-5 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 402 BACK LOT
06-1180-0251-00-6 16091 ROE 04/13/23 $55,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $55,000 $34,400 62.55 $26,563 $33,837 $5,400 30.0 100.0 0.07 0.07 $1,128 $490,391 $11.26 30.00 CLR-B 3402/2567 06-1180-0249-00-1, 06-1180-0253-00-9 CLEAR LAKE BACK L 8/25/2022 401 BACK LOT



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS CLEAR LAKE FRONTAGE

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-0029-0001-19-9 15537 LAKEVIEW DR 04/28/22 $418,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $418,500 $194,100 46.38 $510,652 $258,390 $350,542 87.6 150.0 0.28 0.28 $2,948 $939,600 $21.57 80.00 CLR-F 3373/0649 CLEAR LAKE FRONT 8/25/2022 401 A' FRONTAGE

Totals: $418,500 $418,500 $194,100 $510,652 $258,390 $350,542 87.6 0.28 0.28
Sale. Ratio => 46.38 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0! per FF=> $2,948 per Net Acre=> 939,600.00 per SqFt=> $21.57

1 SALE
CLEAR LAKE BACK LOTS INCREASED 11.2%
2024 FRONTAGE WAS $4,000 FF    
4,000 x 11.2% = 448
4,000 + 448 = $4,448 PER FF FOR 2025
2025 CONCLUDED = $4,448 PER FF 



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS MAPLE BEACH CONDOS

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre
Totals: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0 0.00 0.00

Sale. Ratio => 0.00 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0! per FF=> $0 per Net Acre=> 0.00 per SqFt=>

2025 NO SALES
USED % OF CHANGE FROM SIMILAR NEIGHBORHOOD 
CONDLUDED:
REGULAR LOT - $15.50 SQ FT
LAKEVIEW LOT - $18.00 SQ FT
WATERFRONT LOT - $22.00 SQ FT



2025 RESIDENTIAL  LAND VALUE ANALYSIS NEIGHBORHOOD - RIVER CHANNEL FRONTAGE

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt

Totals: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => #DIV/0! Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0! per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

0 SALES
USED 6.53 % OF CHANGE FROM RIVER FRONTAGE VALUES
CONCLUDED 2025 CHANNEL FRONTAGE FF RATE = $229



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS  NEIGHBORHOOD -  RIVERFRONT REGULAR

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-0002-0015-03-1 12477 N RED BUD TR 02/03/23 $320,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $320,000 $111,900 34.97 $358,721 $37,553 $76,274 155.7 311.5 1.18 1.18 $241 $31,825 $0.73 165.00 RIVER 3398/0754 RIVER FRONT 7/22/2021 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0012-0014-09-1 13180 LAKE CHAPIN BANKS DR 07/22/22 $67,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $67,500 $15,300 22.67 $37,545 $67,500 $37,545 319.3 779.3 3.32 0.00 $211 $20,331 $0.47 213.95 RIVER 3381/2126 RIVER FRONT 12/2/2021 402 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0012-0021-03-9 4434 HILLS HAVEN RD 04/28/22 $353,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $353,000 $104,100 29.49 $371,498 $27,780 $46,278 188.9 350.0 1.52 1.52 $147 $18,276 $0.42 188.89 RIVER 3373/0209 RIVER FRONT 8/4/2022 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0012-0021-11-0 4312 HILLS HAVEN RD 02/07/24 $425,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $425,000 $168,100 39.55 $426,555 $139,004 $140,559 286.9 320.0 2.20 2.20 $485 $63,069 $1.45 300.00 RIVER 3421/1555 RIVER FRONT 5/22/2024 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0013-0007-00-0 4461 E RIVER RD 02/22/24 $400,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $400,000 $163,700 40.93 $415,809 $162,629 $178,438 0.0 0.0 9.00 9.00 #DIV/0! $18,070 $0.41 0.00 RIVER 3421/1998 RURAL RESIDENTIA 11/6/2010 401
06-0013-0025-08-0 14177 DEER PATH 03/28/23 $142,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $142,500 $62,800 44.07 $234,282 $62,129 $153,911 314.1 620.0 21.67 0.00 $198 $2,867 $0.07 236.00 RIVER 3401/1238 RIVER FRONT 7/5/2023 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0013-0025-12-0 14275 DEER PATH 08/29/23 $920,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $920,000 $167,800 18.24 $724,647 $339,764 $144,411 294.7 760.0 3.49 0.00 $1,153 $97,381 $2.24 200.00 RIVER 3411/1405 RIVER FRONT 10/16/2023 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0014-0017-16-0 14425 N RED BUD TR 01/12/24 $400,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $400,000 $142,800 35.70 $363,632 $144,066 $107,698 219.8 296.0 1.72 0.00 $655 $83,759 $1.92 239.00 RIVER 3419/0495 RIVER FRONT 6/6/2024 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-0023-0006-10-8 BACHELORS ISLAND 10/19/23 $47,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $47,500 $18,500 38.95 $37,771 $47,500 $37,771 256.9 361.0 0.23 2.10 $185 $206,522 $4.74 253.00 RIVER 3414/3448 RIVER FRONT NOT INSPECTED 402 REG RIVER FRONT
06-4890-0001-00-8 4455 E RIVER RD 06/09/22 $375,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $375,000 $119,800 31.95 $381,066 $126,979 $133,045 271.5 392.5 2.31 2.31 $468 $54,969 $1.26 256.40 RIVER 3376/3373 RIVER FRONT 8/18/2022 401 REG RIVER FRONT
06-6800-0004-00-2 12807 N RED BUD TR 09/22/22 $109,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $109,900 $22,900 20.84 $56,050 $109,900 $56,050 114.4 400.0 0.00 0.00 $961 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 107.00 RIVER 3387/1692 RIVER FRONT 11/4/2021 402 REG RIVER FRONT

Totals: $3,560,400 $3,560,400 $1,097,700 $3,407,576 $1,264,804 $1,111,980 2,422.1 46.64 18.31
Sale. Ratio => 30.83 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 8.71 per FF=> $522 per Net Acre=> 27,116.11 per SqFt=> $0.62

CONCLUDED 2025 RIVERFRONT FF RATE = $522

OUTLIER
06-0013-0025-06-0 14136 DEER PATH 05/16/22 $155,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $155,000 $95,200 61.42 $233,328 $155,000 $233,328 476.2 320.0 3.66 0.00 $326 $42,373 $0.97 498.00 RIVER 3374/1653 RIVER FRONT 8/4/2022 402 REG RIVER FRONT



2025LAND VALUE ANALYSIS NEIGHBORHOOD -  RIVER FRONTAGE ACROSS ROAD 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-0025-0010-04-7 15385 E RIVER RD 08/07/23 $325,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $325,000 $106,400 32.74 $280,107 $111,586 $66,693 333.5 417.0 0.00 0.00 $335 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 200.00 RIVER 3410/0089 RIVER FRONT 10/9/2023 401 FRTGE ACROSS RD

Totals: $325,000 $325,000 $106,400 $280,107 $111,586 $66,693 333.5 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => 32.74 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0! per FF=> $335 per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

ONLY 1 SALE
USED % OF CHANGE FROM RIVER FRONT REGULAR (6.5%)
CONCLUDED 2025 FF RATE = $213



2025 RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD RIVER POINTE CONDOS LAND VALUE

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Land Table Inspected Date se Cod Class
06-6732-0008-00-0 14150 SPRING VALLEY CT 06/17/22 $435,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $435,000 $141,700 32.57 $464,997 $15,080 $45,077 0.0 0.0 0.62 0.62 #DIV/0! $24,205 $0.56 0.00 6731 3378/1696 RIVERPOINTE COND  11/3/2022 401
06-6732-0011-00-1 14221 SPRING VALLEY CT 11/20/23 $589,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $589,000 $211,400 35.89 $523,327 $117,777 $52,104 112.0 280.0 0.72 0.72 $1,052 $163,352 $3.75 112.00 6731 3416/1432 RIVERPOINTE COND  6/25/2009 401
06-6732-0018-00-5 14240 SUNSET RIDGE CT 08/11/23 $641,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $641,000 $288,900 45.07 $696,141 $71,168 $126,309 0.0 0.0 1.75 1.75 #DIV/0! $40,737 $0.94 0.00 6731 3409/3754 RIVERPOINTE COND  10/9/2023 401
06-6732-0028-00-1 14255 SUNSET RIDGE CT 04/19/22 $440,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $440,000 $150,000 34.09 $416,802 $95,554 $72,356 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 #DIV/0! $95,459 $2.19 0.00 6731 3372/0906 RIVERPOINTE COND  8/18/2022 401

Totals: $2,105,000 $2,105,000 $792,000 $2,101,267 $299,579 $295,846 112.0 4.09 4.09
Sale. Ratio => 37.62 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 5.61 per FF=> $2,675 per Net Acre=> 73,210.90 per SqFt=> $1.68

2025 CONCLUDED = $1.68 SQ FT

OUTLIER
06-6732-0023-00-9 14310 SUNSET RIDGE CT 06/24/22 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $32,400 108.00 $73,596 $30,000 $73,596 0.0 0.0 1.02 1.02 #DIV/0! $29,470 $0.68 0.00 6731 3379/0583 RIVERPOINTE COND  10/6/2022 402
06-6732-0009-00-6 4600 RIVER POINTE BLVD 09/16/22 $28,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $28,000 $22,100 78.93 $50,308 $28,000 $50,308 0.0 0.0 0.70 0.70 #DIV/0! $40,230 $0.92 0.00 6731 3387/2831 RIVERPOINTE COND  11/3/2022 402
06-6732-0022-00-2 14290 SUNSET RIDGE CT 08/25/23 $448,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $448,900 $217,200 48.38 $527,774 $13,903 $92,777 208.0 300.0 1.28 1.28 $67 $10,836 $0.25 208.00 6731 3410/3349 RIVERPOINTE COND  10/1/2020 401



2025 LAND RURAL RESIDENDIAL MACC
parcel date sale price AC per
VACANT LAND 
06-0001-0007-03-1 02/03/23 $20,600 2.80 $6,654
06-0009-0003-03-1 07/18/23 $226,000 1.95 $28,145
06-0013-0015-15-1 06/24/22 $75,000 6.38 $11,755
06-0015-0001-14-8 04/14/23 $80,000 8.20 $9,756
06-0021-0011-18-0 08/03/23 $65,000 10.41 $6,244
06-0023-0003-08-7 01/12/23 $175,000 8.07 $21,685
06-0029-0002-01-2 02/08/24 $220,000 20.00 $11,000
06-0029-0006-11-5 04/20/22 $125,000 11.80 $10,593
06-0029-0006-21-0 10/19/22 $40,000 2.53 $15,810
06-6680-0012-00-1 02/09/23 $12,000 0.46 $26,144

BORROW VAC SALES
NO NEED

TIME ADJUSTED VAC SALES
NO NEED

EXTRACTION METHOD
06-0002-0021-01-5 05/16/22 $118,000 0.69 $20,590
06-0003-0013-01-1 05/09/22 $500,000 19.89 $14,503
06-0003-0019-08-6 08/24/23 $458,000 8.76 $23,495
06-0008-0003-06-7 09/19/23 $442,000 10.04 $12,602
06-0009-0008-01-6 07/18/23 $226,000 1.00 $28,145
06-0009-0008-07-0 10/26/2022 $1,600,000 43.40 $23,875
06-0010-0009-00-8 1/28/2022 $350,000 24.82 $4,941
06-0022-0013-00-9 07/18/23 $2,000,000 48.00 $14,263
06-0023-0023-06-1 07/18/23 $2,000,000 11.98 $14,263
06-0023-0039-33-0 08/07/23 $292,000 6.96 $13,807
06-0024-0005-05-3 08/23/23 $185,000 3.11 $8,634
06-0024-0012-08-0 3/9/2022 $103,500 12.64 $8,188
06-0024-0013-04-8 12/13/23 $285,000 10.00 $17,233
06-0028-0008-20-0 02/22/24 $575,000 2.78 $40,936
06-0036-0019-08-2 07/21/23 $407,000 1.64 $56,227
VERIFY WITH LISTINGS
NO NEED

% OF
ACRES 2024  2025 CHANGE

1 $20,000 $26,144 $20,590 $28,145 $25,000 25%
1.5 $21,000 $26,300 $17,500

2 $21,500 $28,145 $56,227 $26,900 $13,500
2.5 $23,700 $15,810  $29,600 $11,800

3 $28,100 $6,654 $8,634 $40,936 $35,100 $11,700
4 $45,200 $56,500 $14,125
5 $53,600 $11,755 $67,000 $13,400
7 $61,100 $9,756 $13,807   $76,400 $11,000

10 $80,000 $21,685 $10,593 $23,495 $12,602 $14,263 $17,233 $100,000 $12,000 $120,000
15 $115,000 $14,503 $8,188 $143,800 $11,000  
20 $141,000 $6,626 $11,000 $176,300 $8,800
25 $152,200 $4,941  $190,200 $7,600
30 $162,400 $203,000 $5,100
40 $192,500 $23,875 $240,600 $4,800
50 $240,700 $14,263  $300,875 $6,000

100 $481,400  $601,800 $6,000



2025 RESIDENITAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS  STAR VALLEY RANCH.

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt
06-7200-0023-00-4 322 PLYMOUTH COLONY 08/31/22 $360,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $360,000 $124,800 34.67 $429,105 $70,895 $140,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Totals: $360,000 $360,000 $124,800 $429,105 $70,895 $140,000 0.0 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => 34.67 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => #DIV/0! per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

0 SALES USED % OF CHANGE FROM SIMILAR NEIGHBORHOOD (11% CLEAR LAKE BACK LOTS)

2025 CONCLUDED = $155,400

 



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE ANALYSIS  SUBS RANCH NILES-BUCH LOTS

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-0850-0001-01-5 4882 NILES-BUCHANAN RD 02/10/23 $459,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $459,900 $124,700 27.11 $360,694 $121,113 $21,000 192.5 247.0 0.85 0.85 $629 $142,318 $3.27 150.00 SUBS 3398/3097 06-0850-0003-00-0 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS
06-6770-0037-00-2 16009 BROOKSIDE DR 07/29/22 $235,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $235,000 $71,500 30.43 $252,415 $33,749 $51,164 108.6 177.0 0.41 0.41 $311 $83,126 $1.91 100.00 SUBS 3382/2258 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/6/2022 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS
06-6770-0044-00-9 15982 BROOKSIDE DR 03/21/24 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $10,100 33.67 $60,851 $30,000 $54,350 115.4 199.7 0.46 0.46 $260 $65,359 $1.50 100.00 SUBS 3423/0822 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  11/2/2010 402 NILES-BUCH LOTS
06-6770-0048-00-4 16046 BROOKSIDE DR 10/25/23 $162,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $162,000 $65,900 40.68 $171,970 $41,625 $51,595 109.5 180.0 0.41 0.41 $380 $100,787 $2.31 100.00 SUBS 3414/3182 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  7/21/2009 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS
06-6780-0092-00-1 4749 WOODSIDE DR 05/27/22 $230,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $230,000 $72,100 31.35 $249,851 $27,249 $47,100 100.0 150.0 0.34 0.34 $272 $79,212 $1.82 100.00 SUBS 3375/1999 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  8/11/2022 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS

Totals: $1,116,900 $1,116,900 $344,300 $1,095,781 $253,736 $225,209 626.0 2.47 2.47
Sale. Ratio => 30.83 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 5.07 per FF=> $405 per Net Acre=> 102,602.51 per SqFt=> $2.36

OUTLIER * *
06-0850-0003-00-0 BROOKWOOD DR 02/10/23 $459,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $459,900 $7,600 1.65 $24,147 $459,900 $21,000 125.0 150.0 0.85 0.43 $3,679 $540,423 $12.41 125.00 SUBS 3398/3097 06-0850-0001-01-5 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 402 NILES-BUCH LOTS

06-6770-0009-00-9 16013 MEADOWVIEW DR 07/12/23 $224,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $224,000 $42,300 18.88 $254,996 $43,146 $74,142 157.4 200.7 0.63 0.63 $274 $68,813 $1.58 136.10 SUBS 3408/0550 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS

06-6770-0021-00-9 4790 WOODSIDE DR 07/15/22 $24,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $24,000 $6,400 26.67 $61,061 $24,000 $61,061 129.6 252.1 0.58 0.58 $185 $41,451 $0.95 100.00 SUBS 3382/1201 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/6/2022 402 NILES-BUCH LOTS

06-6780-0103-00-2 15872 MEADOWVIEW DR 11/29/23 $249,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $249,000 $97,300 39.08 $288,347 $8,686 $48,033 102.0 156.0 0.36 0.36 $85 $24,263 $0.56 100.00 SUBS 3417/0238 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/27/2009 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS

06-6770-0034-00-3 16057 BROOKSIDE DR 12/20/23 $225,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $225,000 $89,100 39.60 $281,771 $13,546 $70,317 149.3 189.0 0.58 0.58 $91 $23,477 $0.54 133.00 SUBS 3417/3985 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/8/2020 401 NILES-BUCH LOTS



2025 RESIDENTIAL LAND VALUE STUDY   RYNEARSON LOT NEIGHBORHOOD

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-0860-0017-00-8 16549 RYNEARSON RD 07/05/22 $390,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $390,000 $106,900 27.41 $317,867 $85,228 $12,875 125.0 150.0 0.43 0.43 $682 $198,205 $4.55 125.00 SUBS 3380/1567 06-0860-0018-00-4 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  8/11/2022 401 RYNEARSON LOT
06-1300-0004-00-3 16599 HURON DR 12/05/22 $210,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $210,000 $71,300 33.95 $238,844 $7,713 $36,557 91.6 218.0 0.38 0.38 $84 $20,297 $0.47 76.00 SUBS 3394/0749 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  11/19/2020 401 RYNEARSON LOT
06-1300-0007-00-2 4847 ONTARIO DR 08/18/23 $234,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $234,000 $91,300 39.02 $261,294 $8,616 $35,910 90.0 150.0 0.31 0.31 $96 $27,794 $0.64 90.00 SUBS 3410/2723 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 401 RYNEARSON LOT
06-6870-0007-01-1 16271 MERSON CT 09/29/22 $230,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $230,000 $70,000 30.43 $204,646 $35,608 $9,991 97.0 150.0 0.33 0.33 $367 $106,611 $2.45 97.00 SUBS 3388/0456 06-6870-0006-02-2 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  11/28/2022 401 RYNEARSON LOT
06-6870-0026-00-7 16164 MERSON DR 12/01/23 $180,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $180,000 $54,900 30.50 $160,196 $45,645 $25,841 64.8 165.0 0.23 0.23 $705 $195,064 $4.48 61.75 SUBS 3418/0149 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/6/2009 401 RYNEARSON LOT

Totals: $1,244,000 $1,244,000 $394,400 $1,182,847 $182,810 $121,174 468.4 1.69 1.69
Sale. Ratio => 31.70 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 4.43 per FF=> $390 per Net Acre=> 108,299.76 per SqFt=> $2.49

OUTLIER * *
06-0860-0018-00-4 RYNEARSON RD 07/05/22 $390,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $390,000 $6,400 1.64 $12,875 $390,000 $12,875 125.0 150.0 0.43 0.43 $3,120 $906,977 $20.82 125.00 SUBS 3380/1567 06-0860-0017-00-8 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  8/11/2022 402 RYNEARSON LOT
06-6870-0006-02-2 MERSON CT 09/29/22 $230,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $230,000 $1,700 0.74 $9,991 $230,000 $9,991 32.5 150.0 0.33 0.11 $7,077 $688,623 $15.81 32.50 SUBS 3388/0456 06-6870-0007-01-1 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  11/28/2022 402 RYNEARSON LOT
06-6870-0025-00-1 MERSON DR 11/04/22 $150,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $150,000 $400 0.27 $13,068 $150,000 $13,068 71.0 100.0 0.66 0.15 $2,112 $229,008 $5.26 130.00 SUBS 3392/2429 06-0036-0015-08-7 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  11/28/2022 402 RYNEARSON LOT



2025 SUBS RANCH LAND VALUE ANALYSIS WATERFRONT LOTS

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1
06-1300-0025-00-1 ERIE DR 09/01/23 $180,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $180,000 $89,400 49.67 $190,017 $31,983 $42,000 313.8 614.0 1.54 0.74 $102 $20,728 $0.48 220.00 SUBS 3413/0288 06-1300-0026-00-7 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 402 WATERFRONT LOTS
06-1300-0026-00-7 4800 ERIE DR 09/01/23 $180,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $180,000 $89,400 49.67 $190,017 $31,983 $42,000 313.8 614.0 1.54 0.80 $102 $20,728 $0.48 220.00 SUBS 3413/0288 06-1300-0025-00-1 RANCH SUBS, RYNE  10/9/2023 401 WATERFRONT LOTS

Totals: $360,000 $360,000 $178,800 $380,034 $63,966 $84,000 627.6 3.09 1.54
Sale. Ratio => 49.67 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 0.00 per FF=> $102 per Net Acre=> 20,727.80 per SqFt=> $0.48

ONLY 1 SALE 
2025 CONCLUDED $411 FF
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